As a result of the final allocation, total intangibles increased from Rs. 16,325,598 as at March 31, 2006 to
Rs. 19,852,239 as at September 30, 2006, goodwill decreased from Rs. 14,958,766 as at March 31, 2006 to
Rs. 12,848,428 as at September 30, 2006 and deferred tax liability, net increased from Rs. 5,825,388 as at March 31,
2006 to Rs. 7,241,686 as at September 30, 2006.

Trademarks have an indefinite useful life and are therefore not subject to amortization but are tested for impairment
annually. The weighted average useful lives of other intangibles acquired are as follows:

Products related intangibles 14.5 years
Beneficial toll manufacturing contract at betapharm 58 months

S-75

Edgar Filing: DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 147

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands, except share data and where otherwise stated)

Dr. Reddy�s
fiscal year

ended betapharm betapharm

March 31, 2006

(From
December 1,

2004

(From
March 3,

2006 Pro forma Pro forma

as reported

to
November 30,

2005)
to March 31,

2006) Adjustments Combined

Revenues:
Product sales Rs.24,077,209 Rs.7,695,281 Rs.(704,915) � Rs.31,067,575
License fees 47,521 � � � 47,521
Service income 142,317 � � � 142,317

24,267,047 7,695,281 (704,915) � 31,257,413
Cost of revenues 12,417,413 2,471,825 (315,534) � 14,573,704

Gross profit 11,849,634 5,223,456 (389,381) � 16,683,709
Operating Expenses:
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 8,028,884 3,058,818 (294,272) 42,828(a) 10,836,258
Research and
development expenses,
net 2,152,950 � � � 2,152,950
Amortization expenses 419,867 148,646 (87,217) 977,035(b) 1,458,331
Foreign exchange loss 126,342 � 14 � 126,356
Other operating
(income) / expenses,
net (320,361) (84,555) � � (404,916)

Total operating
expenses 10,407,682 3,122,909 (381,475) 1,019,863 14,168,979

Operating Income /
(loss) 1,441,952 2,100,547 (7,906) (1,019,863) 2,514,730
Equity loss in affiliates (88,235) � � � (88,235)
Other (expense) /
income, net 533,606 (904,636) 8,035 (299,786)(c) (662,781)
Income before taxes
and minority interest 1,887,323 1,195,911 129 (1,319,649) 1,763,714

Income taxes
(expense)/benefit (258,390) (519,473) 29,861 463,085(d) (284,917)
Minority interest (76) � � � (76)

Edgar Filing: DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 148

Net Income Rs. 1,628,857 Rs.  676,438 Rs.  29,990 Rs.(856,564) Rs. 1,478,721

Earnings per equity
share
Basic Rs.10.64 Rs.9.66
Diluted Rs.10.62 Rs.9.64
Weighted average
number of equity
shares used in
computing earnings
per share
Basic 153,093,316* 153,093,316*
Diluted 153,403,846* 153,403,846*

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations.

* These numbers have been retroactively restated to give effect to the stock dividend distributed on August 30, 2006.